F-35-63
March 2025
1
FEATURES
• Safe start with DETECT-A-FLAME® flame sensing
technology
• Custom pre-purge and inter-purge timings*
• Single or three trials for ignition

Kidde Fire Systems, Kidde Fire Protection and Fenwal Controls branded products are created exclusively by Kidde-Fenwal, LLC, 400 Main St, Ashland, MA 01721, USA
DETECT-A-FLAME is a registered trademark of Kidde-Fenwal, Inc., or its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
35 - 63  0  X X X - X X X
Trial for Ignition Time
1 = 15 econds
3 = 30 econds
5 = 60 econds
7 = 90 econds
S
S
S
S
Inter-Purge Time
0 = None (Single Try Models Only)
1 = 15 econds
2 = 30 econds
3 = 45 Seconds
4 = 4 Minutes
S
S
Product
Designation
*
*
1 = Recycle After Loss of Flame
2 = Standard CE Approved Model
3 = Special CE Approved Model
5 = Re-ignition After Loss of Flame
9 = Special Configuration
Pre-Purge Time
0 = None
1 = 15 Seconds
2 = 30 Seconds
3 = 45 Seconds
4 = 4 Minutes
Number of Ignition Trials, Flame Sense Method and
Lockout Reset Method
0 = Single Try, Local Sense
1 = Single Try, Remote Sense
2 = Single Try, Local Sense
3 = Single Try, Remote Sense
5 = Three Tries, Local Sense
6 = Three Tries, Remote Sense
7 = Three Tries, Local Sense
8 = Three Tries, Remote Sense
Enclosure Configurations
0 = Noryl Gray Enclosure
1 = Integral Standoffs
2 = Board Only
* On CE Approved models,
pre-purge time cannot exceed
inter-purge time and automatic
reset is not permitted.
Thermostat/power off reset
Thermostat/power off reset
1 Hour Automatic reset
1 Hour Automatic reset
Thermostat/power off reset
Thermostat power off reset
1 Hour Automatic reset
1 Hour Automatic reset
A 3 or 9 in this location
(i.e. 35-63 0 901 -113)
indicates a special configuration.
9XX is a sequentially assigned
part number and does not follow
the standard part numbering